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• Barbara Thomsen, CDM, CFPP

Chairperson, Norwalk, IA

barbaraleethomsen@mchsi.com

• Cindy Cothern, CDM, CFPP

Mound Valley, KS

independence.dm@americareusa.net

• Yvonne Foyt, CDM, CFPP

Lisbon, ND

yfoyt@yahoo.com

• Jeremy Manners, CDM, CFPP

E. Vandergrift, PA      

jeremy_manners@hotmail.com

• Randall J. Menard Jr., CDM, CFPP

Dunlap, TN

menard.randall@yahoo.com

• Sue L. Rinkenberger, CDM, CFPP

Forrest, IL

srinkenberger@gmail.com

• Thomas Schoenewald, CDM, CFPP 

Thermopolis, WY 

tj.schoenewald@bresnan.net

• Dr. Joyce Gilbert, PhD

ANFP President & CEO

jagilbert@ANFPonline.org

• Craig Brightup

Washington, DC

Representative

craig@thebrightupgroup.com

mailto:barbaraleethomsen@mchsi.com
mailto:independence.dm@americareusa.net
mailto:yfoyt@yahoo.com
mailto:jeremy_manners@hotmail.com
mailto:menard.randall@yahoo.com
mailto:srinkenberger@gmail.com
mailto:tj.schoenewald@bresnan.net
mailto:jagilbert@ANFPonline.org
mailto:craig@thebrightupgroup.com

